



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5525/2025, CRL.M.A. 23657/2025 &**
CRL.M.A. 23658/2025
KARAN VASWANIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Dhruv & Mr. Umang
Varshney, Advs.

versus

SURJEET SINGHRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
12.08.2025

1. The present petition is filed challenging the order dated 29.11.2024 passed by the learned JMFC (NI Act)-05, Rouse Avenue Court Complex in Complaint Case No. 39901/2016 titled as *Karan Vaswani v. Surjeet Singh*.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice be served through all permissible modes.
4. List on 29.10.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 12, 2025
"SS"